FILE NO. 061510



[Contract Amendment]

Ordinance approving Fourth Amendment to Advertising Transit Shelter Agreement between the City and County of San Francisco and CBS Outdoor, to extend the agreement six months.

Note:

Additions are *single-underline italics Times New Roman*; deletions are strikethrough italies Times New Roman. Board amendment additions are double underlined. Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The Board of Supervisors approves the portion of the Fourth Amendment to Advertising Transit Shelter Agreement by and between the City and County of San Francisco and CBS Outdoor, Inc., that extends the agreement between the parties for six months, approved by Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors Resolution No. 06-094. adopted July 25, 2006, and Port Commission Resolution No. 06-65, adopted September 26, 2006, a copy of which Amendment is contained in Board of Supervisors' file number 061370

APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

By:

22

23

24

25

ROBIŃ M. REITZES Deputy City Attorney

Supervisor Maxwell **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## **Ordinance**

File Number:

061510

Date Passed:

Ordinance approving Fourth Amendment to Advertising Transit Shelter Agreement between the City and County of San Francisco and CBS Outdoor, to extend the agreement six months.

November 7, 2006 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 6 - Alioto-Pier, Dufty, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin

Noes: 4 - Daly, Elsbernd, Mirkarimi, Sandoval

Excused: 1 - Ammiano

November 14, 2006 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

Noes: 1 - Daly

File No. 061510

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on November 14, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

11 6 1 /

Date Approved

Gloria L. Young Clark of the Board

yor Gavin Newsom